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LK4620**-220 Down Light Kit Installation Instructions
READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS


Weight: 7.5 lbs (3.4 kgs)


NOTE: This LK Accessory is to be used for the Zonix™ Ceiling Fan only.


CAUTION
Turning off wall switch is not sufficient.  To reduce the risk of fire and electrical shock, be sure 
electricity is turned off at the main fuse box to the fan before installing the accessory.


Fig-2. Disassemble and remove Adapter 
Plate, saving the screws for the next step.


Fig-5. Assemble Support Socket by 
securing three screws.


Fig-3. Assemble Support Plate by securing 
4 screws.


Fig-6. Install the 60 watt 220V bulb (not 
included).


Fig-4. Attach and secure Support Socket’s 
(black-to-black & white-to-white) wiring with 
wire connector. 


Fig-1. Disassemble Lower Cover Assembly 
by removing three screws.


Fig-7. Assemble the Down Light Housing 
Glass Assembly by twisting in the 
clockwise direction.  Don’t over-tighten.


Fig-8. Restore electrical power. 


NOTE:  When installing/removing the Light 
Kit, do NOT grasp the Glass, but the Metal 
Housing above the Glass as shown in 
Figure 7.


Figure 7▲WARNING
To avoid possible shock, do not 
pinch wires between the Support 
Plate and the Support Socket.


CAUTION
Use Only 60 watts Bulbs Maximum.


Figure 4
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Before discarding packaging materials, be certain all parts have been removed


How To Order Parts
When ordering repair parts, always
give the following information:


• Part Number
• Part Description
• Fan Model Number


Contact your retail store for repair parts.


LK4620**220 Down Light Kit Service Parts


Item # Description Qty. Part #


1 Support Lock Assembly 1 AP462071BL


2 Socket Assembly 1 AP462070BL


3 Housing/Glass Assembly 1 AP462072**


Parts List - LK4620**-220 


1


2


3
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Instrucciones de instalación del kit de iluminación 
descendente LK4620**-220


LEA Y GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
Peso: 3,4 kg (7,5 lb)


NOTA: Este accesorio LK sólo debe utilizarse para el ventilador de techo El Zonix™.


PRECAUCIÓN
Apagar el interruptor de pared no es suficiente. A fin de reducir el riesgo de incendios y descargas eléctricas, asegúrese 
de que la electricidad esté desconectada en la caja de fusibles principal al ventilador antes de instalar el accesorio.


Fig-2. Desarme y extraiga la placa del 
adaptador, y guarde los tornillos para el 
próximo paso.


Fig-5. Ensamble el portalámparas de 
soporte asegurando los tres tornillos.


Fig-3. Ensamble la placa de soporte 
asegurando los 4 tornillos.


Fig-4. Conecte y asegure los cables del 
portalámparas de soporte (negro con negro 
y blanco con blanco) con las tuercas para 
terminales que se incluyen.


Fig-1. Desarme la unidad de la cubierta 
inferior quitando los tres tornillos.


Fig-7. Ensamble la unidad de vidrio de la 
cubierta del kit de iluminación descendente 
girando en sentido de las agujas del reloj. 
No ajuste demasiado.
Fig-8. Vuelva a conectar la corriente 
eléctrica.


NOTA: Al instalar/quitar el kit de 
iluminación, NO sujete el vidrio, sino la 
cubierta de metal que está sobre el vidrio, 
como se muestra en la Figura 7.


Figura 6


Fig-6. Instale la bombilla de 60 vatios, 220V 
(no se incluye).


Figura 7


CAUTION
Use solamente bombillas de 60 
vatios como máximo.


 ADVERTENCIA
Para evitar una posible descarga 
eléctrica, no aprisione los cables 
entre la placa de soporte y el 
portalámparas de soporte.
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Antes de desechar los materiales de embalaje, asegúrese de haber extraído todas las piezas


Cómo ordenar piezas
Al ordenar piezas de repuesto, proporcione 
siempre la siguiente información:


• Número de pieza
• Descripción de la pieza
• Número de modelo del ventilador


Póngase en contacto con su tienda para 
obtener las piezas de repuesto.


Piezas de repuesto del kit de iluminación descendente LK4620**220


N. ° de 
artículo Descripción Cantidad Pieza N.º


1 Ensamble del seguro del soporte 1 AP462071BL


2 Ensamble del portalámparas 1 AP462070BL


3 Ensamble de la cubierta/vidrio 1 AP462072**


Lista de piezas - LK4620**-220


1


2


3





